



DEL PASADO

# Chip

TORTILLA WHITE CORN ROUND BAG

# 2479985

**CMA**

6/2 LB

**\$20.04 / CS**

## Product Description

**Manufacturer:** DEL PASADO, Mfr. Product # 864429

### Additional Description

STONE GROUND CORN. THESE CHIPS ARE MADE USING A SIMILAR PROCESS THE AZTECS USED TO MAKE TORTILLAS CENTURIES BACK. THE PROCESS IS SIMPLE & DOES NOT OVER PROCESS THE CHIP THAT TYPICALLY RESULTS IN A DENSE & CHEWY TORTILLA CHIP. THESE CHIPS ARE MADE W/ WHOLE GRAIN CORN WHICH IS GROUND TO RESULT IN A CRISPY, THIN, & AUTHENTIC STYLE.

### Ingredients

WHOLE WHITE CORN, VEGETABLE OIL (Cottonseed Oil and/or Soybean Oil), SALT.

### Product Information

**Class:** 22 - GROCERY, DRY

**Category:** 165 - CHIPS, SNACKS & CANDY, SHELF STABLE

**Group:** 1939 - TORTILLA CHIPS, BULK

## Preparation & Cooking

### Preparations and Cooking Instructions

READY TO USE.

### Handling Instructions

STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE.

### Serving Suggestions:

AS A SNACK.

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# TORTILLA WHITE CORN ROUND BAG

DEL PASADO

6/2 LB

**Manufacturer:** DEL PASADO

# 2479985

\$20.04 / CS

**Manufacturer Product #:** 864429

## Shipping Information:

Physical Attributes					
<b>Gross Weight:</b>	13 LB	<b>Height:</b>	20 IN	<b>Length:</b>	16.5 IN
<b>Net Weight:</b>	12 LB	<b>Width:</b>	16 IN	<b>Cube:</b>	3.056 CF
<b>Catch Weight:</b>	NO				

Storage Information	
<b>Min. Temperature:</b>	33 FA
<b>Max. Temperature:</b>	90 FA

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# TORTILLA WHITE CORN ROUND BAG

DEL PASADO

6/2 LB

Manufacturer: DEL PASADO

# 2479985

\$20.04 / CS

Manufacturer Product #: 864429

Nutritional Facts			
Serving Size (28G)			
Servings Per Container 192			
Amount Per Serving			
<b>Calories</b> 140	Calories from Fat		
	<b>% Daily Value *</b>		
<b>Total Fat</b> 7g	<b>9%</b>		
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>5%</b>		
Trans Fat 0g			
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>		
<b>Sodium</b> 100mg	<b>4%</b>		
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 18g	<b>7%</b>		
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>7%</b>		
Sugars 0g			
<b>Protein</b> 2g			
Vitamin A			
Vitamin C			
<b>Calcium</b>	<b>4%</b>		
<b>Iron</b>	<b>6%</b>		
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:			
	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30mg
Supplemental Facts			
	<b>% Daily Value *</b>		
Polyunsaturated Fat 3 g			
Monosaturated Fat 2 g			
Potassium 60 mg	<b>2%</b>		
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.			

Allergens				
ALLERGEN	DOES NOT CONTAIN	CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	NO DATA
Crustacean	●			
Eggs	●			
Fish	●			
Gluten				●
Lactose	●			
Milk	●			
Mustard				●
Peanuts	●			
Soy	●			
Tree nuts	●			
Wheat	●			

Nutritional Claims
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>This product is trans fat free</li> </ul>

Marketing Claims
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>This product is kosher</li> </ul>

Nutritional Disclaimer
<p>The nutritional and ingredient information provided is based on data US Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include information derived from third-party sources such as the United States Department of Agriculture. The information provided is representative and, as a result, there may be some slight differences between the information posted and the information on the product label with respect to ingredients and/or nutritional values. The most accurate and up to date source for product information is on the product label. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liability nor makes any warranty or guaranty, either express or implied, regarding the completeness, accuracy or usefulness of this information. Product images are provided for reference only and may not reflect current packaging.</p>